CH \$115.00 293842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM395871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 5037/0101	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent		08/22/2016	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Builders FirstSource - Intellectual Property, L.P.
Street Address:	2001 Bryan Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1600
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS
Name:	Builders FirstSource - Atlantic Group, LLC
Street Address:	2001Bryan Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1600
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Builders FirstSource - Southeast Group, LLC
Street Address:	2001 Bryan Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1600
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2938423	BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE
Registration Number:	2938424	1 BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005860 FRAME: 0919

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2885752	SYNBOARD
Registration Number:	1246651	BUILD RIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street
Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26194-1 MN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Nowicki
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (Wilmington Trust) (R5037 F0101)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Wilmington Trust) (R5037 F0101)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Wilmington Trust) (R5037 F0101)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005860 FRAME: 0920

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of August 22, 2016 by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Notes Collateral Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Builders FirstSource - Intellectual Property, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, Builders FirstSource - Atlantic Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Builders FirstSource - Southeast Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Notes Collateral Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (each, as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Notes Collateral Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2013 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Notes Collateral Agreement</u>"); and

WHEREAS pursuant to the Notes Collateral Agreement, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 29, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") was (a) entered into by the Grantors and the Collateral Agent to record the security interest with respect to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and (b) recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 2013, at Reel Number 5037, Frame Number 0101; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent have agreed to a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases and re-assigns to the Grantors any and all liens and security interests, and any other right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto; (ii) agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by Grantor to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to the Grantors, all at the expense of Grantors; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's rights under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Trademarks.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 005860 FRAME: 0921 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

W.T.Mmm &

By:

Name: Title: W.Thomas Morris, II Vice President

[WT - Trademarks Release Signature Page]

SCHEDULE A to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Builders FirstSource – Intellectual Property, L.P.	2938423	Builders FirstSource
Builders FirstSource – Intellectual Property, L.P.	2938424	Builders FirstSource
Builders FirstSource – Atlantic Group, LLC	2885752	Synboard
Builders FirstSource – Southeast Group, LLC	1246651	Build Right

Applications:

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005860 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 08/22/2016